estimated offering expenses of approximately $1.3 million payable by the company, and (2) the concurrent sale of 740,741 shares of Medley Capital
Corporation common stock to affiliates of the company and of MCC Advisors, the manager, and some of their employees in the offering at the initial public
offering price of $13.50 per share (the midpoint of the initial public offering price set forth on the cover page of the Preliminary Prospectus).

The unaudited pro forma combined financial data are provided for informational purposes only and are subject to a number of uncertainties and assumptions
and do not purport to present what the companies’ actual performance would have been if the Formation Transaction and the offering had occurred on
September 30, 2010. This information should be read with the financial statements and the notes thereto set forth in the Preliminary Prospectus.

Medley Capital Corporation

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION
As of September 30, 2010

   Pro forma   Pro forma Consolidated
  Medley Capital BDC LLC  MOF I BDC LLC  Adjustments (1)(2)  Medley Capital Corporation
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Assets
Cash  $ 15,190  $ 117,910  $ 138,629,101  $ 138,762,201
Investments, at fair value (amortized cost of

$84,091,921)   76,385,646   7,706,275   84,091,921
Interest receivable   1,177,430   (454,097)   723,333
Deferred offering costs   49,760   (49,760)   —

Total assets  $ 64,950  $ 77,680,986  $ 145,831,519  $ 223,577,455

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Liabilities:
Accrued organization costs   92,000   (92,000)   —
Contributed loan   50,000   (50,000)   —
Deferred offering costs payable   15,000   (15,000)   —

Total liabilities   157,000   —   (157,000)   —

Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock, par value $0.001 per share;

100,000,000 shares authorized; 16,855,058
shares issued and outstanding   16,855   16,855

Capital in excess of par   77,680,986   145,971,664   223,652,650
Accumulated loss   (92,050)   —   —   (92,050)

Total stockholders’ equity:  $ (92,050)  $ 77,680,986  $ 145,988,519  $ 223,577,455

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 64,950  $ 77,680,986  $ 145,831,519  $ 223,577,455

Pro forma NAV per share   $ 13.26

(1) Reflects the completion of the Formation Transaction, including the conversion of 1,000 outstanding limited liability company interests of
Medley Capital BDC LLC into 5,743,946 shares of common stock of Medley Capital Corporation, immediately prior to the initial public
offering, at $14.75 per share, regardless of what the initial offering price is. The pro forma capitalization reflects adjustments related to the
recapitalization of one of the portfolio companies, Geneva Wood Fuels LLC, which was effective as of October 1, 2010 and the
subsequent contribution to MOF I BDC of the loan participation interest in Applied Natural Gas Fuels, Inc., which occurred on
December 31, 2010. The pro forma capitalization may change subject to the final Bring Down on the Transfer Date and as a result of
accrued and unpaid interest on the Loan Assets during the period from September 30, 2010 to the date hereof. For a more detailed
discussion of the Formation Transaction, see the preliminary prospectus dated January 5, 2011.

(2) Pro forma adjustments reflect the completion of the offering (assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional
shares).

Medley Capital Corporation

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the four months ended September 30, 2010

   Pro forma   Pro forma Consolidated
  Medley Capital BDC LLC  MOF I BDC LLC  Adjustments(1)  Medley Capital Corporation
  (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)   (Unaudited)
Income
Interest   4,906,375   4,906,375
Other income   20   —   20

   20   4,906,375   —   4,906,395

Expenses

Professional and other   128,385   128,385
Management fee expense   566,984   566,984

Total Expenses   —   128,385   566,984   695,369

Net investment income   20   4,777,990   (566,984)   4,211,026

Realized and unrealized gain (loss) on

investments
Realized gain on distribution of investment   50,488   50,488
Change in unrealized depreciation of

investments   (939,405)   (939,405)

Net loss on investments   —   (888,917)   —   (888,917)

Net change in net assets resulting from

operations   20   3,889,073   (566,984)   3,322,109

(1)  The pro forma adjustments reflect the management fee expense that would be payable by Medley Capital Corporation to MCC Advisors,
LLC pursuant to its investment management agreement. MCC Advisors, LLC receives a base management fee at an annual rate of 2.0%
of the company’s gross assets. MCC Advisors LLC agreed to waive the base management fee payable with respect to cash and cash
equivalents held by Medley Capital Corporation through June 30, 2011.

Medley Capital Corporation

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENTS
As of September 30, 2010